

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 337 OF 2004

M. RAMASWAMY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEMINI PICTURES CIRCUIT P. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 340 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy K., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Shanthy, Adv.  
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishik Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Shivkumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

With the consent of the parties, we refer the dispute  
in this case to the Tamil Nadu Mediation and Conciliation  
Centre at the Madras High Court. The parties will appear  
before the Mediation Centre on 15 th September, 2010.

List this case after receiving report of the Mediation  
Centre.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master